617-98

FORM PTO-1595 RE 07 - U1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10075	2787 underhed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yukio SAITOH; Shigenori TOSHIYOSHI; Tokitsugu ZUSHI; Takanori NISHIMURA	Name: Komatsu Electronic Metals Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	n z / 00	
3. Nature of conveyance:	460	
Assignment	Street Address: 2612, Shinomiya, Hiratsuka-shi	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Kanagwa JAPAN	
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Lyes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 South Riverside Plaza / 22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3913		
DO NOT HOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gerald T. Shekleton	de Co Shelles June 17, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/29/1998 JWATKINS 00000065 09098872

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9269 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inve A METHOD OF DETECTING			
	(Title of Invention)	OI OUNIZ	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER	2-1C-4-1-4-D-4-4	41 1	(1 1 1 1 1
for which I/We executed an application for Un United States Letters Patent on	ned States Letters Patent con Seria, 19		with or filed an application for): ai
WHEREAS, Komatsu Electro		1110.	<i>)</i> , a
	(Full Name of Assigne	æ)	
a corporation of <u>Japan</u>	(C)		
where the district OC19 China	(Country of Incorporate		
whose post office address is 2612, Shinom	nya, Hiratsuka-shi, K	anagawa, Ja	apan
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desir application for United States Letters Pater			
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold over unto the assignee, its lawful successors at this application, and all divisions, and continuthereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We humited States to issue all Letters Patent for the of this Assignment;	d, assigned, transferred and nd assigns, my/our entire rig uations thereof, and all Lette ereby authorize and request	set over, and d ht, title, and ers Patent of th the Commiss	to hereby sell, assign, transfer, and a dinterest in and to this invention a ne United States which may be grant ioner of Patents and Trademarks of t
AND, IWE HEREBY further ovenar assignee, its successors and assigns, any facting all lawful papers when called upon to do the title to this invention in said assignee, its applications, make all rightful oaths and ger and enforce proper patent protection for this the execution of such papers shall be borne by	ts known to me/us respecting to so, execute and deliver all just successors and assigns, enterally do everything possible invention in the United Statthe assignee, its successors ar	g this invention papers that maxecute all dir e to aid assign tes, it being un	n and testify in any legal proceeding ay be necessary or desimable to perf visional, continuation, and reiss see, its successors and assigns, to obta
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have			
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	1 7 1	DATE
Yukio Saitoh	Julio, Si		June 9, 1998
ADDRESS c/o Komatsu Electronic Metals Co., Ltd.,			
2612, Shinomiya, Hiratsuka-sh 2 FULLNAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Japanese	DATE
Shigenori Toshiyoshi	Hugenon Toth		June 9, 1998
ADDRESS c/o Komatsu Electronic I	Motols Co Ital	CHIZENSHIP	
2612, Shinomiya, Hiratsuka-sh	' '	Japanese	
3 FULLNAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY		Japanese	DATE
Tokitsugu Zushi		hi	June 9, 1998
	0 12	CITIZENSHIP	
Cro Romatsu Electronic i			
2612, Shinomiya, Hiratsuka-sh 4.FULLNAMEOFFOURTHASSIGNOR, IFANY	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	Japanese	DATE
	4. 3. 4. 4.		June 9, 1998
Takanori Nishimura	A STATE OF THE STA	·	
C/O Romatsu Electronic i		CITIZENSHIP	
2612, Shinomiya, Hiratsuka-sh		Japanese	Y
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITIZENSHIP	
6 FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS	- AMERICAN STREET	CITIZENSHIP	

RECORDED: 06/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9269 FRAME: 0404